The Board Approved the Alteration in Main Objects Clause of Memorandum of Association 
of the Company by addition of New Objects as described in the “Annexure A”, subject to 
the approval of shareholders of the Company.  

2. The Board approved the increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (Rupees One 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred Crore Only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore) Equity Shares of Rs. 
10/- each and consequent amendment in the Capital Clause (Clause V) of Memorandum 
of Association of the Company, subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company.

[...]

PoD2/CIR/P/0155, dated November 11, 2024 

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION PERTAINING TO INCREASE IN 
AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 

Existing Clause V i.e. Capital Clause Proposed Clause V i.e. Capital Clause 
The authorised share capital of the Company is 
Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 
divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ (Rupees Ten Only) 
each 

The authorised share capital of the Company is 
Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore 
Only) divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore Only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/ (Rupees Ten Only) each